Product: Norsildmel LT94 (Feed / ABP CAT3)

EU Name: Fish Meal

Country of Origin: North Atlantic

Country of Processing: Norway

Description of Processing: Produced by the cooking, drying and grinding of fish and fish
trimmings.

Physical characteristics including appearance: A brown coloured, granular powder with slightly fishy odour.

Typical Analyses: Min Typical Max
Protein 71%
Oil 12%
Moisture 10%
Salt & Sand 4% 5%
Saltfree Ash 16%

Information given in the statutory declaration: Crude protein
Crude fat

Crude ash if > 20%
Moisture if > 8%
Additional specification & quality assurances including Non GM
guidance on shelf life appropriate. Salmonella — not detected
Cadaverine — max 1.0g/kg
Histamine — max 0.5g/kg

This material will comply with all relevant EU and UK Yes
legislation?



This material is stored in compliance with D2 of the UFAS
merchants COP, including the Defra COP for the control of

salmonella?

Haulage will conform to the criteria laid down in section F

of the UFAS merchant COP.

Yes

Yes

Protein

Arginine

Histidine

Isoleucine

Leucine

Lysine |[Methionine

Cystine

Phenylalanine

Tyrosine

Threonine

Tryptophan

Valine

Fishmeal,
Norse-LT94

71 MIN

5.02

1.86

3.67

6.14

6.45

2.17

0.82

3.3

2.58

3.53

0.57

1.77




