

Product: Norsildmel LT94 (Feed / ABP CAT3)

EU Name: Fish Meal

Country of Origin: North Atlantic

Country of Processing: Norway

Description of Processing: Produced by the cooking, drying and grinding of fish and fish trimmings.

Physical characteristics including appearance: A brown coloured, granular powder with slightly fishy odour.

Typical Analyses:

	Min	Typical	Max
Protein	71%		
Oil			12%
Moisture			10%
Salt & Sand		4%	5%
Saltfree Ash			16%

Information given in the statutory declaration:

Crude protein

Crude fat

Crude ash if > 20%

Moisture if > 8%

Non GM

Salmonella – not detected

Cadaverine – max 1.0g/kg

Histamine – max 0.5g/kg

Additional specification & quality assurances including guidance on shelf life appropriate.

This material will comply with all relevant EU and UK legislation?

Yes

This material is stored in compliance with D2 of the UFAS merchants COP, including the Defra COP for the control of salmonella? Yes

Haulage will conform to the criteria laid down in section F of the UFAS merchant COP. Yes

	Protein	Arginine	Histidine	Isoleucine	Leucine	Lysine	Methionine	Cystine	Phenylalanine	Tyrosine	Threonine	Tryptophan	Valine
Fishmeal, Norse-LT94	71 MIN	5.02	1.86	3.67	6.14	6.45	2.17	0.82	3.3	2.58	3.53	0.57	1.77